Fejdyś M., Łandwijt M., Struszczyk M. H.; Effect of Accelerated Ageing Conditions on the Degradation Process of Dyneema® Polyethylene Composites.
FIBRES & TEXTILES in Eastern Europe  2011, Vol. 19, No.  1 (84) pp. 60-65.
60
Effect of Accelerated Ageing Conditions
on the Degradation Process of Dyneema®
Polyethylene Composites
Marzena Fejdyś,
Marcin Łandwijt,

of crystalisation of low molecular weight PE. Tm - melting temperature, ∆hm - fusion heat of polymer sample, xC - crystallinity rate,
Tk - temperature of crystalisation.
Symbol of
sample
Ageing
time,
days
The 1st heating The 2nd heating cooling
Tm, °C
∆hm, J/g xC, %
Tm, °C
∆hm, J/g xC, %
Tk, °C
2 3 4 5 1 5 6 7
D-SB21-0 - - 154.59 160.63 123.82 228.25 77.9 138.02 123.94 136.40 46.5 114.66 -
D-SB21-14D 14 150.11 156.49 - 123.83 212.72 72.6 137.20 123.98 138.15 47.1 116.15 107.74
D-SB21-21D 21 150.08 158.45 - 123.82 216.45 73.9 138.20 124.31 139.15 47.5 115.17 107.54
D-SB21-28D 28 149.09 157.79 - 123.98 216.84 74.0 137.52 124.13 137.70 47.0 115.99 107.24
D-SB21-28DW 28 149.80 159.17 - 123.50 217.63 74.3 139.40 124.35 135.42 46.2 114.40 105.65
D-SB21-35D 35 149.75 158.97 - 123.99 222.30 75.9 138.86 125.14 141.33 48.2 115.00 105.92
D-SB21-42D 42 152.57 159.29 - 125.32 208.86 71.3 139.35 125.63 133.16 45.4 114.49 105.57
D-SB21-49D 49 151.75 156.27 - 124.98 207.70 70.9 137.68 123.79 127.72 43.6 115.63 106.88
D-SB21-56D 56 149.82 156.16 - 123.85 221.46 75.5 137.75 123.85 137.29 46.8 115.55 106.80
D-SB21-56DW 56 149.49 158.02 - 123.18 210.73 71.9 138.25 124.51 133.13 45.4 115.37 106.63
D-SB21-84D 84 150.29 159.66 - 123.84 209.47 71.5 139.56 125.24 132.52 45.2 114.07 105.48
D-SB21-84DW 84 151.40 157.75 - 123.59 220.88 75.3 137.13 123.57 135.61 46.2 115.91 107.16
D-SB21-112D 112 151.81 158.48 - 124.69 212.38 72.4 139.24 125.00 134.58 45.9 114.23 105.65
D-SB21-112DW 112 150.04 157.23 - 123.92 220.63 75.3 138.14 124.07 137.03 46.8 115.40 106.83
D-SB21-140D 140 149.65 156.82 - 124.02 217.18 74.1 137.58 124.18 136.6 46.6 115.88 106.70
D-SB21-140DW 140 150.36 155.73 - 124.09 220.05 75.1 138.30 124.08 136.33 46.5 115.09 106.67
D-SB21-5L 5 lat 151.24 158.78 - 123.64 205.90 70.3 138.85 123.78 132.17 45.1 114.15 106.07
FIBRES & TEXTILES in Eastern Europe  2011, Vol. 19, No.  1 (84)64
heating were not observed. Presumably,
during the second heating of the test sam-

groups within the FT-IR spectra of
the material tested, as well as by the
changing values of the crystallinity
rate (determined by DSC methods) oc-
curring along with the time of ageing.
Figure 6. Crystallinity rate (1st heating) dependence on the time of
the ageing of Dyneema® UD SB 21 at a temperature of 70 °C and
humidity of 0% (measurement of the crystallinity rate was made for
one sample at a given time of exposure).
Figure 7. Crystallinity rate (2nd heating) dependence on the time of
the ageing of Dyneema® UD SB 21 at a temperature of 70 °C and
humidity of 0% (measurement of the crystallinity rate was made for
one sample at a given time of exposure).
Figure  5. DSC
curves of Dyneema
UD SB 21(D-SB21-
49D) after 49 days
of accelerated age-
ing at a tempera-
ture of 70 °C and